

FUNAKI Kentaro
Executive Director
Japan Atomic Energy Agency

Kentaro Funaki is the Executive Director for International Affairs of the Japan Atomic Energy Agency (JAEA). He also serves as the Executive Director and Head of the Department for Fukushima R&D.

Education:

May 1999 Completed a Master's Degree at School of International and Public

Affairs, Columbia University

March 1991 Graduated from Department of Nuclear Engineering, School of

Engineering, The University of Tokyo

Professional History:

April 2021	Executive Director of the Japan Atomic Energy Agency (JAEA)
July 2019	Chief Nuclear Officer for International and Technology Affairs, Agency for
	Natural Resources and Energy, Ministry of Economy, Trade and Industry
July 2016	Senior Nuclear Safety Specialist, OECD Nuclear Energy Agency
August 2014	Managing Director, Nuclear Damage Compensation and Decommissioning
	Facilitation Corporation
August 2013	Director of R&D Strategy Planning Department, International Research
	Institute for Nuclear Decommissioning
August 2012	Director of Nuclear Accident Response Office, Agency for Natural
	Resources and Energy, Ministry of Economy, Trade and Industry
July 2010	Director for Nuclear Energy Policy, Agency for Natural Resources and
	Energy, Ministry of Economy, Trade and Industry
April 1991	Joined Ministry of International Trade and Industry